
8 George V l9th-2Oth September 683

4. Resolved, That a sum flot exceeding Twenty-seven thousand three hundred
,dollars be granted to RiEs Miajesty for Public Works-InoomE,-Ilarbours and iRivers-
IManitoba-Assiniboine River-Protection work, $1,400; Dauphin-Wharf, $5,200;
Ginili-Repairs to protection work, $1,000; iLittle Pembina River-Diversion into
Pelcan Lake, $12,500; Selkirk-Shipyard, including arrears of rentai. and interest
thereon, $7,200, for the year ending 3lst Mardi, 1918.

5. IResolved, 'That a sumr flot exceeding Five thousand dollars be granted to His
Majesty for Public Works-Income-R-arbours and Rivers-Yukon-Yukon River-
Improvements, gauging and surveys, for the year ending 3lst IMarcli, 1918.

6. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundrcd thousand dollars be granted
to Rlis IMajesty for Public Works-Tncome-iDredging-British Columbia-Further
ainount required, $50,000; Dredging-Ontario and Quebec-Further amount required,
$50,000, for tie year ending 3lst Marci, 1918.

7. Resolved, That a sum net cxceedirg Eleven thousand dollars be granted to Ris
Majesty for Public Works-Income Slides and Booms--Gatineau Rliver-New
boom, for the year ending 31st March, 1918.

S. IRcsolved, That a sum flot exceeding One hundred and twenty-one tliousrnd
dollars be granted to His Maje-sty for Public Works-Income-Roads and Bridges-
New bridge to replace present Union Bridge over Ottawa river between Ottawa and
iHuil, $120,000; Smith Portage lRoad, iN. W. T.-Improvements, $1,000, for the year
ending 3lst lMarch, 1918.

The said resolutions, bcing read a second time, were agreed to.

iMr. Rainville reported from tic Con -mittee of Supply, several Ilesolutions; wiich
were read as follow:-

1. iResolved, That a sum flot excecding Eight thousand nine hundred and seventy
dollars be granted to His Majesty for Public Works-Incomc---Telegraph and Te1e-
phone Lines-Nova Scotia-Cape Breton Telegraph System-Branch telegraphli ne
from Washabuck wharf to McKay's Point. $420; Cape Brcton Telegraph System-
Repoling and general rcpairs-Further amount required, $3,400; Cape Breton Tele-
graph System-Branch telephone line --rom Inverness to Mabou Ilarbour, $2,500;
Cape Breton Telegraph System-Telephone extension from Baddcck to New Hlarris,
$1,400; Cape Breton Telegraph System-Branch telephone line from McCormick's to
Smitiville, $500; Cape Breton Telegrapi System-Branch telephone line froma Mar-
garee ilarbour to Chimney Corner, $750, for the year ending 3Ist Mardi, 1918.

2. IResolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousnnd dollars ýbe granted to Jusý
Majesty for Puiblic Worl<s-Income-Telegrapli and Telephone Lines-New Bruns-
wick-Chatham-Escuminac and Point Sapin Telephone Line-Extension to Kouchi-
bouguac, for the year ending 3lst March. 1918.

3. Resolved, That a suma not exceeding Five thousand nine hundred dollars be
granted to Ris Majesty for Public Works-Income-Telegraph and Telephono Lines-
Quebec-Quebec County Telephone Lines, $2,.400; Dorchester County Tellephone
Lines, $3,500, for the year ending 3lst Mardi, 1918.

4. lResolved, That a sum not exceeding Txvo thousand two hunidred dollars be
granted to Ris Majesty for Public Works-Income-Telegraph and Telephone Lines-
Ontario-Bath-Amherst Island Telephone Line,-Reconstructîin and Improvement,'
for the year ending 3lst IMarch, 1918.

5. Resolved That a suin not exceeding Twenty-nine thousand seven hundred
dollars be granted, to, lus iMajesty for Public Works-Jncome-Te.legraph and Tele-
phone uines-Saskatchewan and Alberta-Batteford-Isle La Crosse Line--to coin-
plete, $1,600, Battleford-Isle La Crosse Line-Loop Ene to La Plonge, $1,700;
Extension of Lac La Biche telephone Une, $1,200; Pence R.ver Line-Woods Clear-
ance Edmonton to Peace River, $5,000; Pence River Line--Completion of -pole
renewals between Edmonron and Athabaska, $2,000; Peace River telegraph line-


